
Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 5/20/25 at 6:51:54 AM
(CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one
important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Accident / Damage History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Event 1

05/09/2025
TOTAL LOSS VEHICLE

Recent Service Highlights
Key services performed in the last 12 months

Service Comments Date View Details Links

Oil Oil and filter changed08/07/2024View Details

Tires Tire(s) replaced 10/16/2024View Details

Brakes Brake pads replaced 10/16/2024View Details

Branded Title: Salvage

8  Service history records

At least 1 open recall

2  Previous owners

Personal vehicle

61,662  Last reported odometer reading

2020 HYUNDAI SONATA

SEL

VIN: 5NPEF4JA9LH043617
SEDAN 4 DR
2.5L I4
GASOLINE
FRONT WHEEL DRIVE
Original Window Sticker

https://www.carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/HYUNORIG/iTeIDAYqXUbkYjpsa0Hk5NjZN6miYS0uoUXLISSepBhaAiX47jFVugtiUU1xXvGpyohxNFKnlRQ5EeewLwsSJ338jMrJETWg8Sc-07Hims5vhcgLfplbEZcJT0IkhvdefJDy5FDuYBa-eMNT9Mr23hdrPgOtyn0IKBWlCXhhCyzojceuFsP_b3_6n77cGTNxEnMUgxdHYORypbGeXi1jPSm331aR060QOECliK-PsSsmYUEBLy26P9Ft3R7LuMeAmplBrnLlp8cOcBQGmLg0VPxiesis1xCsnklLWLjYWYt0I3dCtxA9i8VvUpgE0hmt-Manc-CVD0lOLSPU9q8YYnDIFLwR7TnnChB5_Emd-65YIfiZ-owX8D8aGNyGpcWYsWg2USk4qvOjKmkrbSJLNmFCbDPm1w.cfx


This car has been recently serviced. That's a good thing!

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1 Owner 2

Total Loss

Total Loss Reported: 05/09/2025.
No Issues
Reported

Total Loss Reported

Structural Damage

CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a collision
repair specialist.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.
No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage

DMV title problems reported.
No Issues
Reported Severe Damage

Manufacturer Recall

At least 1 manufacturer recall requires repair. Most recalls can be
repaired free of charge.

No Recalls
Reported

Recall Reported

Basic Warranty

Original manufacturer warranty likely voided by manufacturer.
Warranty Active Warranty Voided

Title History Owner 1 Owner 2

Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon
No Problem

Alert!

Problem Found

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits
No Problem No Problem

ALERT! - Severe problems were reported by a state Department of Motor Vehicles (DMV). This vehicle does not
qualify for the CARFAX Buyback Guarantee.

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1 Owner 2

Year purchased 2020 2021

Type of owner Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 1 year 3 yrs. 8 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces Alabama Alabama

Estimated miles driven per year 14,112/yr 12,526/yr

Last reported odometer reading 14,500 61,662



Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2020

Personal Vehicle
14,112 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

03/02/2020 Hyundai Motor America Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
Alabama
Original Manufacturer's Suggested
Retail Price: $28,195

Original Window Sticker

03/13/2020 5 Hyundai of Auburn
Auburn, AL
334-321-0777
hyundaiofauburn.com/

4.6 / 5.0

247 Verified Reviews

4,257 Customer Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

03/16/2020 Hyundai of Auburn
Auburn, AL
334-321-0777
hyundaiofauburn.com/

4.6 / 5.0

247 Verified Reviews

4,257 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed

06/15/2020 31 Hyundai of Auburn
Auburn, AL
334-321-0777
hyundaiofauburn.com/

4.6 / 5.0

247 Verified Reviews

4,257 Customer Favorites

Vehicle sold

06/15/2020 Alabama
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported
Titled or registered as personal vehicle

07/01/2020 Alabama
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Opelika, AL
Title #104419732

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
First owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Black

01/13/2021 7,210 Hyundai of Auburn
Auburn, AL
334-321-0777

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

-
-

-

-

-
-
-
-

-
-
-

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/HYUNORIG/HUiH_uaq0Uk1km3CK_KZosU8rxhZ7RDsVS2V8fWShTm0qlY2C7cU_9pkKBqOo4Z6iU8CQVFzNsTOGQxJXbmORdb9K1yMtJwolf2KVtkxq8QPRZJpjywDczHRXK1RHA2ALgP8LR9tcOWYoHQAzs7UR2Ig452-A1ZcUKBStjQepk818cLoZydptA1HlB0uqm02qv-_KrvX02mCU2Ui3MZHY5AqoEgYpuB-H5WCfl8QxwAMcGYtMaPX-3sN3jkFbR--QmoQ82QH1_5Oco1BdHzk84DnTmFeBI1yu1LhWUwAGBWuoXj0EmUWkm5qf54jnvXVz63xJ8yNhsw8fJOZN-xuKRS8XLwo6meJsocMc-lGLPM9Ua2D2rIoi3cJd0lKc5Nd_IhDif22ppTGesMMc_-zTlnIPpL3iy7W5x-R.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/HYUNORIG/ltWO24xZksXJrGIT5JhoFvZqfKOUgijcE8cIJHbTkGjdBWwS8lXJRBhb5-YickMhQF5vLBhNQD8YymM6sZqolQJ1Z0DLl_Lqx6h-fPnCNJ_PH8OSsHhW5w2bG36M80qiqyRa_RtssUMyFFBdxFpHX02ZZc0C2XUH5DF5FNDOqNuw8O_FWid-T9Cip9F9n9zZne4BheQWI-D2xWuCOxdssWu7vWkq55UnTiVsiBUXZIbWUx9C7dl1dOsS3zqfdd1eAUzoMCXH9VRs6qp5UFCPDADehthBEJKjbPf5WeEi6p0sGSWoPJME8Yb4oGX7Grpr7Wky6EsIjMEPL88YwhgAz-UeMlAfA3cTAA45gbzxh18NZZmlaA3o4lzkcdCcODfcaIFPnDo5oDG-gOkIve0kT7dwgRIUPahnvsk8.cfx


https://hyundaiofauburn.co
m/

4.6 / 5.0

247 Verified Reviews

4,257 Customer Favorites

06/21/2021 14,344 Kia of LaGrange
Lagrange, GA
706-298-5024
kiaoflagrange.com

4.8 / 5.0

784 Verified Reviews

6,962 Customer Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

06/22/2021 Kia of Auburn
Auburn, AL
866-308-1587
kiaofauburn.com

4.7 / 5.0

477 Verified Reviews

5,701 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Air filter replaced
Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
Four tires balanced
Four wheel alignment performed
Interior cleaned
Tires rotated

Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order to
prepare it for sale. That's a good thing!

06/23/2021 14,500 Kia of Auburn
Auburn, AL

4.7 / 5.0

477 Verified Reviews

5,701 Customer Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

07/28/2021 Kia of Auburn
Auburn, AL
866-308-1587
kiaofauburn.com

4.7 / 5.0

477 Verified Reviews

5,701 Customer Favorites

Vehicle sold

07/28/2021 Alabama
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

07/30/2021 Alabama
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Auburn, AL

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Black

Owner 2
Purchased: 2021

Personal Vehicle
12,526 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

08/06/2021 Alabama
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Title issued or updated
New owner reported

-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-

-



Auburn, AL
Title #106933517

Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Black

10/27/2021 Alabama
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Auburn, AL

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Black

01/12/2022 20,307 Kia of Auburn
Auburn, AL
866-308-1587
kiaofauburn.com

4.7 / 5.0

477 Verified Reviews

5,701 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Tires rotated

05/26/2022 Hyundai Motor America Manufacturer recall issued
NHTSA #22V196000
Recall #221 2020 SONATA (DN8A) & 2020
SONATA HYBRID (DN8 HEV) TRUNK LATC
Status: Remedy Available

Click here or call 1-855-371-9460 to locate
an authorized Hyundai dealer near you to
obtain more information about this recall.

Learn more about this recall

10/24/2022 Alabama
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Auburn, AL

Registration issued or renewed
Registration updated when owner moved
the vehicle to a new location
Vehicle color noted as Black

12/21/2022 38,317 Kia of Auburn
Auburn, AL
866-308-1587
kiaofauburn.com

4.7 / 5.0

477 Verified Reviews

5,701 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

08/25/2023 45,737 Kia of Auburn
Auburn, AL
866-308-1587
kiaofauburn.com

4.7 / 5.0

477 Verified Reviews

5,701 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
45,000 mile service performed
Brake fluid flushed/changed
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

10/25/2023 Alabama
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Auburn, AL

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Black

08/07/2024 57,349 Complete Tire Services
Columbus, GA
706-888-8933
ctstires.com

4.8 / 5.0

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

-
-

-

-
-
-
-

-
-

-

-

-

-
-

-
-
-
-
-

-

-

https://www.hyundaiusa.com/us/en/dealer-locator


5 Verified Reviews

10/16/2024 58,477 Complete Tire Services
Columbus, GA
706-888-8933
ctstires.com

4.8 / 5.0

5 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Alignment checked
Brake pads replaced
Brake shoes replaced
Tire(s) replaced

10/22/2024 Alabama
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Auburn, AL

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Black

05/01/2025 61,662 Alabama
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

05/09/2025 Damage Report TOTAL LOSS VEHICLE

There are many reasons an insurance company will
declare a vehicle a total loss. Have this vehicle
inspected by a qualified technician before you buy.
Learn More

05/09/2025 Alabama
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Title or registration issued to insurance
company

05/09/2025 Alabama
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Headland, AL
Title #114213876

SALVAGE TITLE/CERTIFICATE ISSUED

Vehicle color noted as Black

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or Subscribers, please
visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Manufacturer Recall
Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform vehicle owners of a safety defect or failure to meet minimum federal
safety or emissions standards. Manufacturer recalls are repaired at no cost to the customer.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent
changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a
vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto
Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts,
New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated
ownership history.

Salvage Title
A Salvage Title is issued on a vehicle damaged to the extent that the cost of repairing the vehicle exceeds approximately 75% of
its pre-damage value. This damage threshold may vary by state. Some states treat Junk titles the same as Salvage but the
majority use this title to indicate that a vehicle is not road worthy and cannot be titled again in that state. The following eleven
states also use Salvage titles to identify stolen vehicles - AZ, FL, GA, IL, MD, MN, NJ, NM, NY, OK and OR.

Title Issued

-
-
-
-

-

-

http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/


A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are
used as proof of ownership.

Total Loss Vehicle
An insurance or fleet company declares a vehicle a total loss when a claim exceeds approximately 75% of its pre-damage value
or if the vehicle is stolen and not recovered. This damage threshold varies by company. These companies typically take
possession and obtain the title. Not all total loss vehicles result in a DMV-reported branded title. This may occur when an
insurance company's definition of a total loss is different than the state DMV's definition for a branded title or when the owner of
the vehicle is a self-insured company, like a fleet or rental company.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY
CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR
IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
5/20/25 6:51:54 AM (CDT)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2020 HYUNDAI SONATA vehicle (VIN:
5NPEF4JA9LH043617), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 5/20/25 at 7:51 AM (EDT).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
https://www.carfax.com/company/about

